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EXT3200 Series

B This parts catalog contains only special parts for the
EXT3200+5200 Series that are in the making as of May, 1992.
3% Since common parts are used between the EX3200+5200
Series and EXT320025200 Series , refer to the EX3200+5200
Series parts book (Cat. No. 9605)for parts except special ones.

B On pages 2~31, each mechanism is arranged on facing pages,
the first page containing the illustrations and the second page
containing the data of the individual parts.

The number given to each illustrations is the REF. NO. on the

parts list.

I Gauge parts construction charts / gauge parts list.
Gauge parts are used in some machine types and sewing gauges
only. Pages 32~51 contain the gauge parts construction charts
in order to know the illustrations and the combinations of the
parts, and pages 52~57 contain the gauge parts lists to obtain

the data at a glance.

M A part number index is attached to the back of this catalog for

convenience.

B When placing orders for parts from this catalog, use ONLY
THE PART NUMBER.

B This parts catalog is applicable to your machine and is subject

to change without notification.

EXT5200 Series

{15)
EXT3216-02/223

EXT5204-02/233

{15)
EXT3216-03/233

EXT5214-03/333

EXT3244-03/333

EXT5214- M03/333

(15)
EXT3216-04/435K

EXT5205-12/223

(15)
EXT3216H-05/535K

EXT5214-43/333

EXT3244-04/435K

EXT5214-54S1/433

EXT3244H-05/535K

EXT5214-5452/433

(15)
EXT3216-42/233

EXT5214-54S1/443

(15)
EXT3216-C3P1/233

EXT5214-5452/443

(15
EXT3216- C3P2/233

EXT5214H-55/545

EXT5214-84/433

EXT5214-C3P1/333

EXT5214-C3P2/333
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LB () TOP FEED MECHANISM (1)

* =[{RI] B554H] (Not for sale basically )
REF. PART NO.

NO. BB B % %2 K NAME QT.
1 276534 Vo LINK 1
2 179160-05 7 v ¥ 2 BUSHING 1
3 7056 AAXY /M5 X13 SCREW 1
4 240039 R & WASHER 1
5 276535 7w Yo BUSHING 1
6 7233 AAKNE BOLT 1
7 276526 + v b NUT 1
8 276533 75 0 CRANK 1
9 7206 ANAKIVE BOLT 1

10 7207 AAF Vb NUT 1
11 276536-92 # 5 — COLLAR 1
12 4533 E¥xTY /M6 x1 2 SCREW 1
13 276538 AN S FLAT SPRING 1
14 276520-92 A 5 — COLLAR 1
15 4534 ¥FRxrTYV /M6 Xx14 SCREW 1
16 208235 & WASHER 1
17 276521 757w b BRACKET 1
18 7021 FxI /M4 x12 SCREWM 3
19 276522 O AN STOPPER 1
20 7207 AAT v NUT 1
21 276527 7578 CRANKSHAFT 1
22 202176 8 b A OIL WICK 1
23 240368 ¥ PIN 1
24 179320-05 7 = b OIL FELT 1
25 240148 B PLUG 1
26 207358 7 =z b OIL FELT 5
27 276540 Wy KA GUIDE/FEED BAR OIL SEAL 1
28 276539 I/ ) OIL SEAL 1
29 7007 2V M3 X3 SCREW 1
30 276528-91 ERA U EH (M) TOP FEED BAR ASSEBLY 1
*31 276529 L&Y B TOP FEED BAR 1
*32 276530 ETER GUIDE 1
33 7044 m*»Y/M4x10 SCREW 1
34 240294 & WASHER 1
35 179160-05 T v ¥ 2 BUSHING 1
36 7056 ARB*Y /M5 x13 SCREW 1
37 240039 M & WASHER 1
38 276531 EREUVERN GUIDE/TOP FEED BAR 1
39 4543 ExY /M4 x4 SCREW 1
40 276532 EXYERRN GUIDE/TOP FEED BAR 1
41 4543 Ex2Y /M4 X 4 SCREW 1
42 XXXXXX ERYH TOP FEED DOG 1
43 7014 Y %*Y /M3, 5x 10 SCREW 1
44 274035 IR PRESSER BAR 1
45 240291 JE 8 )\ R SPRING 1
46 274036 I A SCREW 1
47 274037 + v b NUT 1
48 273001A92 7 35 7 CRANK 1
49 273002A92 7 5 v 7 CRANK 1
50 4533 ¥xY /M6 X1 2 SCREW 1

XXXXXX Li‘f e t
52-5TEHD — V8- I;Oin%(@% I? I%ry Of S u perl or S3eWI ng ease con¢nP1f1 ngnecismﬁ rysa\uge parts lists on pages 52~57.



From the library of: Superio_r_%e_vving Machine & Supply LLC



b3 45 (2)

* =R RS2 8] ( Not for sale basically )

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
waEe

276500-92
4514
240298
240297
276501-92

7024
276502-92

4533
271003B
202577

240110
208235
208235
276504-91
276505

4533
276506
276507
201629
276508

276509
4543

276510
4543

276511-92

4533
276537-92

4514
276512
207358

240351
240148
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NAME

ECCENTRIC
SCREW

NEEDLE BEARING
WASHER
CONNECTION

SCREW
CRANK
SCREW
ROD
RING

PLUG

WASHER

WASHER

CRANK ASSENBLY
CRANK

SCREW
BLOCK
PIN
RING
BLOCK

LINK
SCREW
PIN
SCREW
CRANK

SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW
CRANKSHAFT
OIL FELT

FELT
PLUG

TOP FEED MECHANISM (2)

QT.
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E3%U#48 (3)

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
BeES

276513-92
4534

240296
4521

276515

276503
276516

7019
276514
201022

276517
7077
276519
7059
211301

276518
7026
240332
276524
4500

179201-15
240042
2725384
240322
210533

272539A
200555
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NAME

LEVER
SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW
LATCH

SPRING
LATCH
SCREW
ROD

0 RING

LEVER
SCREW
NUT

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
BLADE GUIDE

SCREW
SPACER
STOPPER
SCREW

NUT
WASHER

ADJUSTING BAR

SEAL
SPRING

PIN
RING

TOP FEED MECHANISM (3)

QT.
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EXT5200 (H) series @ g
EXT3200 (H) series @

3270010AUD / /

EXT3200-00/7000K %28 <
Except EXT32000-00/000K

¥HI3, EX3200H « EX5200H & LB ERTRTT,
,“!;2;‘;2‘&?‘. Eﬁﬁﬁ){tﬁtf@iﬁ{ﬁersyb%ﬁeeéuperior_sge_wing Machine & Supply LLC



HIN—1E COVER

REF. PART NO.

NO. B @& T & ® NAME QT.
1 270068 757 vk BRACKET 1

2 4511 XY/ M6 X265 SCREW 3
3 270067 A AN COVER 1

4 7154 ¥RV /M3 Xx3 5 SCREW 3
5 270069-91 H#HEWN FABRIC GUARD 1

6 7063 ®TxTYV /M4 5 X 8 SCREW 2
7 200098 & WASHER 2

8 270079 AN - COVER 1

9 7066 B xYy /M4 SCREW 1
10 270081 AN COVER 1
11 7143 ETxrxTV /M4 x5 5 SCREW 1
12 210930 m N % SPRING WASHER 1
13 270071 8 NAME PLATE 1
14 270073-95 X v F (#) MACHINE BED COMPLETE 1
15 270073498 X v F ( #) MACHINE BED COMPLETE 1

From the library of: Superior_Sgelving Machine & Supply LLC



EXT5200 (H) series
3273004

@ 1 £#t(1- needle)

\
N X2T5017A 2%8+(2- needie)

%@ 1% #(1- needle)
. XKT041

EXT3200 (H) series 273004

#7041

37062 &

~N
EXT3200series

L@\G) 2484 (2- needile)

@ 3&$(3- needle)

ﬁ@\- %275052 2%#t (2- needle) gt
I

@ 3%t (3- needle)
EXT3200Hseries
N\
5D 275049 2 X#t(2- needle)
\ 3%#t(3-needle)
)
. _J

3%Hliz. EX3200H + EX5200H t#iﬁfiﬁﬁﬂuu'c?‘e

Marked % moﬁ‘gq‘f@ TR IhE Fy O 5T Superior %e_wing Machine & Supply LLC

EX3200H - EX52




THREAD TENSION MECHANISM
(THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP)

(il - R ¥ BAER)
REF. PART NO.
NO. & B 5 % ®m NAME QT.
1 275051 * i THREAD EYELET 1
2 275016A gt B Y THREAD TAKEUP 1
3 275052A & i THREAD EYELET 1
4 275027A st R R Y THREAD TAKEUP 1
5 275044A gt KR BY THREAD TAKEUP 1
6 275050 it % MY THREAD TAKEUP 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



%271015-92 ‘|:

> %202176

XZ7V
#%271023-91

*x2n017

+ EXT3200series
EXT5200series

. EXT3200Hseries
%271018-91— @+ %271019 »
EXT5200Hseries 271019

%Hliz. EX3200H - EX5200H & ti@ifEREBS TS,

Mar W, . . .
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SR B8

* =[FRI BRSEAA] (Not for sale basically )

REF. PART NO.
NO. BB EFH 2 B

1 240292 5 -

2 4554 txY /M3 X3

3 271003A |

4 271018491 T w a2 (M) /$+#
* 5 271020 A A1

* 6 271019A §t

NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM

NAME QT.

COLLAR

SCREW

ROD

BUSHING ASSEMBLY
BUSHING

bt b et DN

NEEDLE BAR 1
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%274039
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T 1818 PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB & % 5 & NAME QT.
1 274042-92 A 5 — COLLAR 1
2 4501 XXV / MH X114 SCREW 1
3 274043 *FTYNX SPRING 1
4 274044 Tv oo BUSHING 1
5 274045-91 Vv N — LEVER 1
6 274055 3 AN S SPRING 1
T 274054 A k9N — STOPPER 1
8 7018 ¥32Y/M4X%x6 SCREW 1
9 210930 m N % SPRING WASHER 1
10 213218492 VbV /N — LEVER 1
11 4531 Y32V /M5 x1 2 SCREW 1
12 274048-91 Vv N\ — LEVER 1
13 274041 v LINK 1
14 7193 B xv SCREW 2

From the library of: SuperioL%e_wing Machine & Supply LLC
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4054 i (1) LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1)

* =[RA HK5EAH] (Not for sale basically )

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB 5 & B NAME QT.
1 274546-91 & 7 (#4) OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY 1
2 211618 VA -—LFRA - N WORM WHEEL 1
3 5060 kx> 7C8x4. 5 SCREW 2

* 4 274547 R T ERE PUMP BODY 1
5 4522 XY/ M6 X6 SCREW 1

* 6 212978-91 w0 - % — () W ROTOR (INSIDE) SHAFT 1

* 7 212981 g-%- (%) ROTOR (OUTSIDE) 1
8 274508 9 iR CASING PLATE 1
9 213578 714N R - FILTER 1
10 213579 Y & GUIDE 1
11 7013 TxTY /M3 5 x 8 SCREW 3
12 204185 onwr7ry 0 RING 1
13 274532-91 HER 7 & OIL DISTRIBUTOR 1
14 240328 mFExY SCREW 1
15 205113A i A OIL TUBE 1
16 274528 # F JOINT 1
17 210201-SD 7«1t NV & — & OIL FILTER CAP 1
18 206431 ovwxrv7”w 0 RING 1
19 7021 ETxTY /M4 x12 SCREW 3
20 9A3002 Z7a4NE - =W FILTER SEAL 1
21 274539 AANYY - OIL SIGHT GAUGE 1

From the library of: SuperioL%elving Machine & Supply LLC
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46 1A 4 (2) LUBRICATION MECHANISM (2)

REF. PART NO.

NO. W& BT % K NAME QT.
1 274507 73— A WORM 1
2 240152 ®T - N OIL WICK 1
3 274549 7 x W b FELT 1
4 274550 I AN COVER 1
5 274559 Y & SPACER 1
6 7018 Y2/ M4 Xx6 SCREW 1
7 212152 Fa-7 TUBE 1
8 274551A91 # F (4 ) JOINT 1
9 274552A91 # F JOINT 1
10 274556 7 x Vb OIL FELT 1
11 204185 (O J) a4 0 RING 1
12 240371 Fa-—-7 TUBE 1
13 274548-91 ¥ F JOINT 2
14 210320 B wh & EXHAUST OIL DISTRIBUTOR 1

From the library of: Superior¢§gv_ving Machine & Supply LLC



k&L (Plain seaming)
EXT5200(H) Series

N
EXT5204-02
L | EXT5214-03:M03C3 |
EXT3200(H) Series
N

EXT3215-3216-02

EXT3216+3216-03
EXT3244-03

EXT3215+3216-02,03
EXT3244-03

EXT3215-3216-04
EXT3215H-3216H-05
EXT3244-04
EXT3244H-05

From the library of: SuperioLZSOe_vving Machine & Supply LLC



BEHE&() SPECIFIC PARTS (1)

% =[RHI B5TAE] (Not for sale basically )

REF. PART NO.
NO. BB F 2 & NAME QT.
1 XXXXXX #x (M4) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1
* 2 277136 i HOLDER 1
3 7013 ¥TxY /M3, 5x8 SCREW 1
4 274051 FTYUNZR SPRING 1
5 7009 XY/ M3 X5 SCREW 1
6 212059-B | PIN 1
7 212668 M B 1% EUXILIARY PLATE 1
8 5030 ¥xTy/C1 %2 3 SCREW 1
9 XXXXXX #x (M) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1
*10 277138 G HOLDER 1
*11 277139 I HOLDER 1
12 7013 XU/ M3. 5x8 SCREW 1
13 274053 2T YUNZX SPRING 1
14 7009 XY/ M3 X5 SCREW 1
15 209229-B ¥ PIN 1
16 209229AB =% PIN 1
17 212498 5w F LATCH 1
18 274028 FTUNZR SPRING 1
19 3153 + v b NUT 1
20 XXXXXX B (M) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1
*21 277130 N HOLDER 1
22 7013 ETFxTYV /M3, 5x8 SCREW 1
23 208958-B o2y /C3 SCREW 3
24 274034 - S AR S SPRING 1
25 7008 ¥xYV /M3 X4 SCREW 1

XXXX XXy Frony e library of: Superior Sewing MadHike-a ‘SastisL | C

S2-57THDOY — U3~ R THEL TS ease confirm the correct part 'gauge parts lists on pages 52~57.



#25| # (Blindhemming)
EXT5205-12
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* =[5 Hi| BR5EAr] (Not for sale basically )

REF.
NO.

XXXXXX@¥FromABeE-librar
52-5THDOF — V-V RTCHBLTL LS

PART NO.
wmeEs

210685
210680
210681

5184
201191

3044
210682
5053
210683
210684

2906
7020
210691
210690
5088

167066
205361
5057
210689
5157

2430
2905
137142
210692
1206

201211C91
205835
5299
303312A
303313

XXXXXX
277136
7013
274051
7009

212059-B

212668
5030

201252
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SPECIFIC PARTS (2)

NANE

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSEMBLY

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET

HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET

SCREW
SPRING

NUT

STOPPER
SCREW

PIN

FLAT SPRING

SCREW

SCREW

CLOTH GUIDE COMPLETE
BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE
SCREW

ADJUSTING PLATE
SCREW

SCREW
SCREW
WASHER
STOPPER
SCREW

FOLDER COMPLETE (40MN)

AUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW

REGULATOR

FLAT SPRING

PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE

HOLDER
SCREW
SPRING
SCREW

PIN

EUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW

SPRING WASHER

ease confirm the correct part by t

WilLG

gauge parts lists on pages 52~57.
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E 4 EY (Shirring)

EXT5214-43,54S2 . . )
EXT3215+3216-42 \

F— 7 f}1F (Attaching tape)

38 EXT5214-43,5451,5452,84 )
EXT3214H-55
|




BHH&3) SPECIFIC PARTS (3)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB F & ®» NAME QT.
1 275532-91 e ¥ WMy @& (4) SHIRRING ATTACHMENT COMPLETE 1
2 275533 7355 v b BRACKET 1
3 7020 ¥/ M4 x10 SCREW 1
4 201252 AR 1 SPRING WASHER 1
5 212601 757w b BRACKET 1
6 5380 g xv/C8 SCREW 1
7 204888 m % SPRING 2
8 5104 AR+ F/C8 NUT 1
9 210683 Bt e PIN 1

10 210684 AR S FLAT SPRING 1
11 1234 ¥x2TV/C4Xx3 8 SCREW 1
12 212603 ] ROD 1
13 275539 7535 vk BRACKET 1
14 210955 & WASHER 1
15 1196 FxT/7C3X%x6 5 SCREW 2
16 212660 wAAF CLOTH GUIDE 1
17 50717 ¥xv/C1x3 SCREW 2
18 212658 JVv - F SHIRRING BLADE 1
19 5077 x¥xv/C1Xx3 SCREW 2
20 275534 7355 v b BRACKET 1
21 4543 ktxY /M4 x4 SCREW 2
22 275535 5w F LATCH 1
23 7008 ¥x2T /M3 x4 SCREW 1
24 275537 E ) R ARE S SPRING 1
25 275536 735wk BRACKET 1
26 7021 22T/ M4 X112 SCREW 1
27 212435 y—-7 W CABLE 1
28 212436 y—-7TNRY CABLE SUPPORT 2
29 275523 7357w bk BRACKET 1
30 7022 Y2/ M4 x14 SCREW 2
31 7099 BRxY /M6 SCREW 1
32 202433 e WASHER 1
33 4806 AAFYEFE/ M6 NUT 1
34 275522 5w F LATCH 1
35 7164 B2V /M SCREW 1
36 240104 B & WASHER 1
37 179765-15 + v + /M 4 NUT 1
38 275542-91 F — 7 &M (M) TAPE GUIDE ASSEMBLY 1
39 275510 -7 EA TAPE GUIDE 1
40 7066 B2y /M4 SCREW 1
41 210307 R WASHER 2
42 275511 F—- 7KW TAPE GUIDE 1
43 211267 78R TAPE TAKEUP 1

From the library of: Superior_Sngling Machine & Supply LLC



AN

E 4 Y (Shirring)

N
EXT5214-43 L EXT3215+3216-42 )
5 — 717 (Attaching tape)
Y A
EXT5214-5451,5452/443
EXT5214-5451,5452/433 EXT5214H-55
\ VAN )
/Ny 9 % ¥ (Backlatching)
N
EXT5214-84 _
\ From the library of: Superior8ewing Machine & Supply LLC




HHEAA4) SPECIFIC PARTS (4)

*k = Al BFEA8] ( Not for sale basically )
REF. PART NO.

NO. BB BF 52 ® NAME QT.
1 XXXXXX #x (M) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1
* 2 277137 o 2 HOLDER 1
3 7013 Y2V /M3. 5x38 SCREW 1
4 274052 E I RVARE S SPRING 1
5 7009 ¥R2YV /M3 X5 SCREW 1
6 212059-B ¥ PIN 1
T 212668 M B EUXILIARY PLATE 1
8 5030 rxv/C1x2, 3 SCREW 1
9 XXXXXX B (M) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1
*10 277138 | " HOLDER 1
*x11 277139 ROV - HOLDER 1
12 7013 Yx2Y /M3, 5 x8 SCREW 1
13 274053 20 NX SPRING 1
14 7009 ¥RXRYV /M3 X5 SCREW 1
15 209229-B | PIN 1
16 209229AB % PIN 1
17 212498 5w F LATCH 1
18 274056 VYN ZR SPRING 1
19 3153 + v b NUT 1
20 XXXXXX #x (M) PRESSER FOOT CONPLETE 1
*21 277137 I HOLDER 1
22 7013 r*xvYVy /M3, 5Xx8 SCREW 1
23 274051 > D EVARE S SPRING 1
24 7009 T2/ M3 X5 SCREW 1
25 212059-B ¥ PIN 1
26 212668 % By iR EUXILTARY PLATE 1
27 5030 T2y /7C1 x2, 3 SCREW 1
28 XXXXXX #x (M) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1
*x29 2771317 | HOLDER 1
30 274052 FTYUNZR SPRING 1
31 276525 A AR BLADE GUIDE 1

?Zifﬁxg;’(—t—ijfc%nc’(ﬁg ?)r%ry Of SuperlOr §7eW|n§ease coﬁﬁlﬁgzne::% @ﬁﬁzkl‘pg(s lists on pages 52~57.



NA E T (Piping)
EXT5214-C3P1,C3P2
EXT32153216-C3P1,C3P2

EXT3200(H) Series @-

7 — 7 (Tape width)

EXT5214-C3P2
20 mm

3 w
P

3 ""\\’}'

EXT3215°3216-C3P2
25 mm

@EXT 3200(H) Series
@EXT5200(H) Series

-C3P1,C3P2 )

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



BHHAB&(5) SPECIFIC PARTS (5)

* =[RA} lR7EAH] ( Not for sale basically )
REF. PART NO.

NO. BB EH % & NAME QT.
1 210685 EHR TSy v F (M) CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSENBLY 1
2 210680 EM TS5 b CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET 1
3 210681 vy /BT S vk HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET 1
4 5184 By xY/CH5H SCREW 1
5 201191 my % SPRING 1
6 3044 AAFY FP/CH NUT 1
7 210682 AbyNnN-, STOPPER 1
8 5053 T2V /C4 x4, 8 SCREW 1
9 210683 Bt s PIN 1

10 210684 AN FLAT SPRING 1
11 2906 TXxI,/C4 x 2 6 SCREW 1
12 7023 ¥xY/ M4x16 SCREW 1
13 7020 T2/ M4 x10 SCREW 1
14 201252 AN - SPRING WASHER 1
15 212287 AN - Y — SPACER 1
16 210686 LEAE (M) BRACKET COMPLETE/EDGE GUIDE 1
17 210687 LEBMRSE BRACKET/EDGE GUIDE 1
18 5088 AARXYV/C4XxXT, 5 SCREW 2
19 167066 B & WASHER 2
20 211879 L E B EDGE GUIDE 1
21 211880 NA %~ (20) BINDER (20) 1
22 211946 NS4 ¥ —-(25) BINDER (25) 1
23 1202 TxY/C4xT7 SCREW 1
24 167066 & & WASHER 1
25 403-9S F - S H A4 F (#4) TAPE DISC ASSEMBLY 1
26 406 7 =z )k FELT 1
217 404 v B e O TAPE DISC 1
28 4012 T XTIV /M4 x1 2 SCREW 1
29 407 A5 — COLLAR 1
30 408 Wamxy ADJUSTING SCREW 1
31 405 AT #& FIXING ROD 1
32 409 L] SHAFT 1
33 4818 AAFYVY P/ M6 NUT 1
34 410 7S5y v b BRACKET 1
35 4908 A2 (L) /4 5 SCREW 3
36 211949 ® WK CORD GUIDE PLATE 1
317 7019 T2/ M4 x8 SCREW 1
38 413 -7 @R TAPE INSERTING TOOL 1
39 XXXXXX B (M) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1
*40 277137 I HOLDER 1
41 7013 TxTY /M3 5 X 8 SCREW 1
42 274052 2T YINZR SPRING 1
43 7009 ¥xY /M3 X5 SCREW 1
44 212059-B v PIN 1
45 212668 o B EUXILIARY PLATE 1
46 5030 T2y /C1 %x 2 3 SCREW 1
47 XXXXXX #x (M) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1
*48 27T7T136A 7 O HOLDER 1
49 274057 2T U0 % SPRING 1
XXX XXX 27 — 43Sty i . ; ; i ofxth
52~57E0)’f—'"/“/{’—‘F‘-l-g[pﬁg.{f\il:e‘clébﬁrgtr\o Of' Superlq%e—WI P asM?f?mhtmgne&mmE ugIF;I)_aglistson pages 52~57.



5%

FT a3y (Option)

EXT5204- 02
EXT5214-03,5451,M03
EXT5214H-55

EXT3215

EXT3215H_ ¢
EXT3216H
EXT3244- 03,04
EXT3244H- 05

EXT5200(H) Series

EXT3200(H) Series( 21

From the library of: Superior gewing Machine & Supply LLC




HEM

PART NO.

REF.
NO.

LR R

210685
210680
210681

5184
201191

3044
210682
5053
210683
210684

2906
7020
201252
210686
210687

5088
167066
1202
167066
204667

201233

B

v b

ERCHE R
A ANE ¥
WMUSE S HHGgN R
G\
NE IS
o} B
S BN
J

THNTR
AN
Q| T
&N\
X [ Q
C AN |
R

[
X X

e >R JW-HXN

Gt GNP EEEE ¢
oo e N\

¥ OBEREGG

v/ C4xT.,. 5

Ik WEHE
AN
(@}
NS
x
3

& ¥ N

A

FABRIC EDGE GUIDE

NAME

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSEMBLY

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET
HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET
SCREW

SPRING

NUT

STOPPER
SCREW

PIN

FLAT SPRING

SCREW

SCREW

SPRING WASHER

BRACKET COMPLETE/EDGE GUIDE
BRACKET/EDGE GUIDE

SCREW
WASHER
SCREW
WASHER
EDGE GUIDE

EDGE GUIDE

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

otk ok b b
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HhEa A (22 i#t)

PLAIN SEAMING(2-NEEDLE)

EXT3200 Series

EXT3216

VTN E i,

GAUGE PARTS

CONSTRUCTION CHART

HE 8

EXT3216 .
EXT321 5-02/223(K) EXT3215 03/233(K)
|
| 1 | 1
NGXSW NGXSW NGXSwW NGXSW
3X3 277515R30 3X4 277513R40 3X4 277517R40 5%5 277516 R50
3%5 277513R50 3X5 277517R50 5X6 277516 R60
~~ SW D? ~-SW
&\« NG =~ NG
277323-16 277327-16
277324-16  277318-13 277328-16  277318-13

N ‘i

277326-16 277325-16 277330-16 277329-16
2 i3 = =
L ]
|
277320 277321

NGXSW

3X3 277153-30
3X4 277153-40
3X5 277153-50

NGXSW
3X4 277154-40
3X5 277154-50

NGXSW
5X5 277155-50
5X6 277155-60

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




EXT3216 EXT3216
EXT3515-02/223(K) EXT3515-03/233(K)

| [ . ]

NG NG
3 277027-92 275030 5 277028-92 275030

0 L
2 b = b

EXT3215 EXT3216 EXT3215 EXT3216
277014A #8 277010 #2 2770148 #9  277010A #5

— P — P
& = e ==

277015 277018

-02/223 -02/223K
-03/233 -03/233K
I[— 201121A T g0m88 | 202295
I I .
| ! / I
| | |
S 4{ 1
| | |
| | | |
L 11
SR (W) SRR (119 438
PLAIN SEAMING PLAIN SEAMING
(LIGHT FABRIC) (MEDIUM FABRIC)
EXT3200 Series ?&?A%N PARTS
(" A= —Ou7ite —EmitR h
OVERLOCK NEEDLE GUARD CHAINSTITCH NEEDLE GUARD
277007 277004 277008 277006
\. _J

From the Tibrary of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




HEaR (2% #t) B3 —Y RFIMRE
PLA'N SEAMlNG(Z'NEEDLE) EXT3200 Series GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART
EXT3216 EXT3216H
EXT3215 04/435K EXT3215H"09/535K
| |
NGXSW NG XSW
5X5 277524 T50 5X5 277524 T 50

5X6 277524 T 60

5X6 277524T 60
5X7 217524T10

277337-25
277338-25  277318-13

RE= £P

277339-25

E
=

o

277343-20

W

2.0=—~

NGXSW
5X5 277156-50
5X6 277156-60

NGXSW

5X5 277156-50
5X6 277156-60
5X7 277156-70

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EXT3216
EXT321504/435K

EXT3216H
EXT3215H05/535K
| l
NG
5 277029-92 275030A
[
oE) G
i
i
!
*;v—L NG

EXT3215 . EXT3216

EXT3215 EXT3216
277014 # 277011 #3

277014A 48 277017 1
&H—r— ==~

HT—) =9

277015

277018-C

277015A 277018-C

211662

277009

o HoR (Rl 1)
g&?w”%%ﬂmc PLAIN SEAMING
(HEAVY FABRIC)

(EXTRA HEAVY FABRIC)

From the library of: SuperioL§5e_vving Machine & Supply LLC




i&am (3% ) F=UN—JRIMER

PLAIN SEAMING(3-NEEDLE) : =
EXT3200 Series oneSETion T

EXT3244-03/333(K) EXT3244-04/435K EXT3244H-05/535K
[}
[ 1 | |
NGXSW NGXSW NGXSW
3X2X4 277518R40 §X2X4 277519R40 5% 3X4 277525T40

277327-16 277337-25
277328-16  277318-13 277338-25  277318-13

HEm R = H®

1.25

277329-16 277339-25

- —

= =
277320 277321 277343-20

%
NGXSW NGXSW
5X2X4 277155A 40 5X3X4 277156A40

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EXT3244-03/333(K)
1
L l

EXT3244-04/435K

EXT3244H-05/535K

NG NG NG
3X2 277030-92 275030 5X2 277031-92 275030 5X3 277032-92  275030A

] ]

— —

e % % %

i i1l il

NG NG NG NG NG NG
| |
|
277010A #5 277011 #3 277017 #M1
Egﬁ = ==
277015 277018 277015 277018-C 277015A 277018-C
ﬁ f, ﬁ— f
-03/333 -03/333K
201121A T 210755 | 202295 211662 277009
| | 1
1 | . I
| | / |
] | |
RS 4{ |
| ] !
| | | E
11
KRR (FPIE R ) IORER (5 4 H) s (I )

PLAIN SEAMING
(MEDIUM FABRIC)

PLAIN SEAMING
(HEAVY FABRIC)

PLAIN SEAMING
(EXTRA HEAVY FABRIC)

From the library of: Superig387e_wing Machine & Supply LLC



(°3:U)::] . H—N— 25|
SHIRRING EXT3200 Series AoE PARTS

CONSTRUCTION CHART

EXT3216 45 /533(k)

EXT3215
|
[ ]
NG XSW NGXSW
3X4 277517R40 5%X5 277516R50
3X5 277517R50 5X6 277516R60
277327-16
277328-16 277318-13
3 é@ﬂ B
277330-16 277329-16
U -
I 3 i’§
277320A 277321 A
NGXSW NGXSW
3IX4 277161-40 5X5 277164-50
3X5 277161-50 5X6 277164-60

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EXT3216
EXT321 542/ 233(K)

I
| 1

NG NG
3 277027-92 275030 5 277028-92 275030

J

¥

Sim 1L

EXT3215 EXT3216
277014B #9  277010A #5

— I
& =

277015 277018

J

-42/233 -42/233K

I_ 201121A T 210755

202295
| ’

|

I

|

|

|

|
L

SR (W )
SHIRRING
(LIGHT FABRIC)

From the library of: Superior gewing Machine & Supply LLC




N{EVTH
PIPING

EXT3200 Series

EXT3215-3216-C3P1/233(K)
EXT3215-3216-C3P2/233(K)
1

P ZASVE 3L 1575

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG X SW
3x 4 277545R40
3x5 277545R50

NG X SW

§x 4 277546R50
§x 5 277546R60

277327TA16F
277328-16  277318-13

35@13 Rl

1.6 =+

1.25 =

277330-16

E

-

277329-16

2773208

NG X SW

3x 4 277176-40
3x5 277176-40

NG X SW
5x5 2771177-50
5x 6 277177-50

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EXT32153216-C3P1/233(K)
EXT3215+3216-C3P2/233(K)
1

l 1

NG NG
3 277027-92 275030 5 277028-92 275030

% %

il ||

i 1.

EXT3215 EXT3216
277014B #9  277010A #5

— P
I

277015 277018
\-

-C3P1/233 -C3P1/233K
-C3P2/233 -C3P2/233K

r 201121A T 210755 202295

AV TR (P
PIPING
(MEDIUM FABRIC)

From the library of: Superior $ewing Machine & Supply LLC




ok 1
PLAIN SEAMING

EXTH200 Series

F=YN—YRFREE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

EXT5204-02/233(K) EXT5214-03/333(K)
EXT5214-M03/333(K)
Sw NGXSW
4 277504R40

5 277504R50

2X3 277505R30
2X4 277505R40
2X5 277505R50

277303-16F
277304-16F  277318-13

L
+ -
“

1.25 ——

277305-16F
i;:g

277344

#

SW
4 277149-40
5 277149-50

NGXSW

2X3 277150-30
2X4 277150-40
2X5 277150-50

From the library of: SuperioL%e_wing Machine & Supply LLC



EXT5204-02/233(K) EXT5214-03/333(K)
EXT5214-M03/333(K)

NG
179630-92 275019A 2 277022-92 2750198

o)

ii
!

=B

NG

217010 #2 2770104 #5
| |
277015 EXT5214-M03

277034

l I
]
021233 -021233K
03M03333  -03-MO3/333K
[ 201121A T 210755 I 202295
| | ) 1
N RYa
| |
o 4 |
| [ |
! ! | |
L 1
277005 277004
g
S
; HORERR (chIT )
NG PLAIN SEAMING
(LIGHT FABRIC) (MEDIUM FABRIC)

From the library of: Superior_84§v_ving Machine & Supply LLC




#3118

5= SN—Y RSVRRE

3: D) EXTH5200 Series GAUGE PARTS
BLINDSTITCH HEMMING CONSTRUCTION CHART
SHIRRING
EXT5204-12/223(K) EXT5214-43/333(K)
NGXSW

SwW
4 277500P40

2X3 277505 R30
2X4 277505R40
2X5 277505R50

277300-16F 277303-16F
277301-16F 277318-13 277304-16F  277318-13
S P i
277302-16F 277305-16F
& %

277181-40

NGXSW

2X3 277151-30
2X4 277151-40
2X5 277151-50

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EXT5204-12/223(K) EXT5214-43/333(K)

NG
179630-92 275019A 2 277022-92 2750198

©]]

I::E?':::;: "@-

NG

277010 #2 277010A #5
277015

-12/223 -12/223K
-43/333 -43/333K

rmmm 210755 202295
I
|
I
I
|
I

}_______._____
I

|

|

|

L

L
277005 277004
| %\
#51 A (RL) LS I B (chIg 4 )
BLINDSTITCH HEMMING SHIRRING
(LIGHT FABRIC) (MEDIUM FABRIC)

From the library of: Superior_§5e1ving Machine & Supply LLC




7—__7'#’.5 ’)"—5“—“/?:5']1!52

ATTACHING TAPE EXTH200 Series GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

EXT5214-5451/433(K) EXT5214-5451/443(K)
EXT5214-5452/433(K) EXT5214- 5;482/443(K)
| : .
NGXSW NG X SW
2X3 277505R30 2x3 277507R30 NG X SW
2X4 277505 R40 2 x 4 277507R40 2.5X3.5 277508R35
2X5 277505R50 2 x § 277507R50 2.5X4.5 277508R45

277303-16F ' 277351-16F
277304-16F  277318-13 277352-16F  277318-13

e

AT amrsie-ter

B 13
B
277344
NGXSW NG X SW NGXSW
2X3 277150A30 2x3 277151A30 2.5X3.5 277152A35
2X4 277150A 40 2x4 277151A40 2.5X4.5 277152A45
2X5 277150A 50 2x 5 277151A50

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EXT5214-5451/433(K)
EXT5214-5452/433(K)

I

EXT5214-5451/443(K)

EXT5214-5452/443(K)
1

NG NG
2 277022-92  275019B 2.5 277023-92

[

I

1.

G

|

1.

275019C

277011 #3

—

=

277015

-5451-54S2 -5451-54S2
/433-443 /433K 443K

I_ 201121A T 210753 _I 202285

|

| o
I:
R |
L [P |

I
I
|
|
|
|
I
L

277005 277004

S

I

7—71HR (i)
ATTACHING TAPE
(HEAVY FABRIC)

From the library of:

77t R (AN
ATTACHING TAPE
(HEAVY FABRIC)

Superior gewing Machine & Supply LLC




JF=IN=JXIMER

F=71R
ATTACHING TAPE EXT5H5200 Series GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART
EXT5214H-55/545(K)
| - ]
NGXSW NGXSW
2.5X3.5 2775263 3X4 277510940
2.5%4.5 277526545 3X5 277510850
277351-25F
277352-25F 27731813
fg W if:é BE=
277353A25F

£

v
o~

277345A20F

2.0~

NGXSW
2.5X3.5 277152A 35
2.5X4.5 277152A 45

NGXSW
3X4 277152A45
3X5 277152A45

From the library of: Superior 4S8ewing Machine & Supply LLC



EXT5214F?55/545(K)
| |

NG NG
2.5 277023-92  275019C 3 277024-92 275019C

i
JL NG ‘Y‘Y‘ NG

=
N\

l 1
l

277019 #2

277016A

-55/545 -55/545K
T T T T T 277009
E_ 277000 Il_ 211662 —% )
| I
I |
I I
I |
I I
I I

L “

277005 277004

CZF)

T 7R (BR )

ATTACHING TAPE
(EXTRA HEAVY FABRIC)

From the library of: Superioige_wing Machine & Supply LLC




= NRN=JRIIMER

/ fv?? v7H .
NAEVTH EXT5200 Series GAUGE PARTS
BACKLACHING CONSTRUCTION CHART
PIPING
EXT5214-84/433(K) EXT5214-C3P1/333(K)
EXT5214-C3P2/333(K)
NGXSW NG X SW
2% 3 277533-30 2x 4 277544R40

2X4 277533-40

NGXSW
2X3 277151-30
2X4 277151-40

—~ SW
NG
277340-16F 277303C16F
277341-16F  277318-13 277304-16F  277318-13
. H -
| §%§Lﬂ £,§ B | 3B
277346-16F 277305-16F
% 3
2 LEH 2
glel:
277345
NG X SW

2x 4 277173-40

From the library of: SuperiqBSOe_wing Machine & Supply LLC




EXT5214-84/433(K)

EXT5214-C3P1/333(K)
EXT5214-C3P2/333(K)

NG
2 277022-92 2750198

= [|@ ]

NG

277011 #3 277010A #5
= S
277015
-CaP1/333 -C3P1/333K
-84/433  -84/433K -CaP2/333 -C3P2/333K
R A SwW SW - -
I— 201121A -{_ 210755 ! 3201127 4 202295 {_ 201121A T 210755 | 202295
| I ] i ! |
| [ | F I | |
| I I I I I
| 5 I ! I N | I
| [ [ ! | !
| I | ! | !
L1 _1 | L1 _1 b
277005A 277004
g
Ry 28y B R EN) 73T B (B )
BACKLATCHING PIPING

(HEAVY FABRIC)

(MEDIUM FABRIC)

From the library of: Superiolge_wing Machine & Supply LLC




T o U Y

w 2 2 5 (

ER -3 \ §HiR FXUM () | BHRUBKEX | HEBXUN EIXUtE Ns. 0] B (4) Ei—1— | ERTUwY—| Fib—/— | ZEE|—/\—
|
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE T NEEDLE  MAINFEED | MAIN FEED | AUX.FEED | DIFF. FEED ToP PRESSER UPPER UPPER LOWER |CHAINSTITCH
/SPEC. we T sw -1 PLATE DOG ASS. DOG DOG DOG FEED DOG | FOOT ASS. LOOPER SPREADER LOOPER LOOPER
|
i 3 . 277515R30 : 277326-16 277153-30
(15) ‘ T B ~ ) T
EXT3218 - 02/223(K) 3 4 27751337477(7)”74 277323-16 (277324 -186) {277318-13) 277325~ 18 277320 | d 7774_0 | 277010 #2 277014A #8 277015 : 277018
5 n 50 #  -50 |
4 277517R40 277154-40
3 —- 277330-16 277320 e ‘
15) | 5 » 50 u =50 s
_ e — 277327-18 (277328-18) (277318-13) = 277010A #5 277014B #9 277015 277018
EXT3216-03/233(K) 5 277516R50 | 277155-50
5 J 277329-16 277321
3] ” a0 # -80
i Ixz2 4 277518R40 277320 277154A40 :
EXT3244-03/333(K): e - 277327-16 (277328- 16 (277318-13) 277329-18 —————t o memm . 2TTO10A #5 277015 | 277018
5 X2 4 I 277519R40 277321 277155A40 “

b\

” . B ”_;XZ 7 772;77/ <T§j§,_ TEEHT .
T i 232 | gz XA w | & | ®m_ | & | H= stExE st
UPPER KNIFE OVERLOCK NEEDLE CHAINSTITCH NEEDLE THREAD
Gauge | VFPERKNIFE |
MACglggcTYPE e a7 ancied L"(’h‘":"EER GUARD GUARD :gfgég GUIDE NEEDLE
’ NG SwW KNIFE KNIFE FRONT REAR FRONT REAR | {NDL HOLDER)
3
(15) 3 4 | z20m121A 210755 202295 277007 277004 277008 277006 277027-92 275030 DC x 27
EXT3216-02/223(K) Lo A
5
4
F T SE— — 277027-92
5
(15) B N DC x 27
EXT3216-03/233(K) ; 201121A 210755 202295 277007 277004 277008 277006 275030 14
5 b 277028-92
-] :
L L ) _ . } B A . - _ ]
3 X2 4 ! 277030-92 DC x 27
EXT3244-03/333(K) - - — -] 201121A 210755 202295 277007 277004 | 277008 277006 F——— 275030 %11
5x2 | 4 1 f | 277031-92 l

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

(NEL—\r— 4

(1) LS S1HVd IDNVYD

sal8g 00¢e.LX3

$8U8S 00¢ELX3



\\\ @ @ )
> R
1= —3 Fig HRU(E) | HRUREKE | #BhRUR EMhzuUs Nwt35): ] () == | ERTULwI—| Fib—/— | ZEEIL—/\—
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE NEEDLE MAIN FEED | MAIN FEED | AUX.FEED | DIFF. FEED ToP PRESSER UPPER UPPER LOWER | CHAINSTITCH
ISPEC. ne 1 sw PLATE DOG ASS. DOG DOG DOG FEEDDOG | FOOT ASS. LOOPER SPREADER LOOPER LOOPER

@s) 5 277524750 277156-50 ' c
EXT3218-04/435K | 5 . e | 277397-25 (277338-25) | (277318-13) | 277339-25 | 277343-20 S eo | 2701 #3 | 277014 # 277015 277018~
EXT3244-04/435K | 5x3 | 4 277525T40 | 277337-25 | (277338-25) | (277318-13) | 277339-25 | 277343-20 | 277156A40 | 277011 #3 277015 277018-C

) 1 5 277524750 2rmise-s0 | | 1 | ]
(15) ” _ _ - - - w - -
EXT3210H-05/535K] 5 6 60 | 277337-25 | (277338-25) | (277318-13) | 277339-25 | 277343-20 / -80 | 277017 #11 | 277014A #8 277015A 277018-C
7 A () n =70
EXT3244H-05/535K| 5 X3 | 4 | 277525T40 | 277337-25 | (277338-25) | (277318-13) | 277339-25 | 277343-20 | 277156A40 | 277017 #11 277015A 277018-C
4 | 277517R40 277161-40
] 277330- 16 277320A
(15) S Y0 | ar7a07-1e (277328-16) | (277318-13) " %0 1 ar7010m 45 277014B #9 277015 277018
EXT3216 - 42/233(K) 5 | 277516RS50 277184-50
5 277329- 16 277321A
6 “ 80 ” -80
e EXR A 104 “EREHT
159 g-3 A J B 5 & & 1 ™y HE sHExE $t
UPPER KNIFE OVERLOCK NEEDLE CHAINSTITCH NEEDLE THREAD
GAUGE
MACIP;!':*SCTYPE FLAT ANGLED L'Em"f: GUARD GUARD :gfgég GUIDE NEEDLE
NG SW KNIFE KNIFE FRONT REAR FRONT REAR (NDL HOLDER)

{15) 5 B DC x 27
EXT3216-04/435K | 5 . 211662 277009 277007 277004 277008 277006 277029-92 275030A %21
EXT3244-04/435K | 5x3 | 4 211662 277009 277007 277004 277008 277008 277032-92 275030A 03*2127

5
(15) B DO X5
EXT3216H-05/535K| 5 6 211662 277009 277007 277004 277008 277006 277029-82 275030A 4 21
7
EXT3244H-05/535K| 5 X3 | 4 211662 277009 277007 277004 277008 277006 277032-92 |  275030A Dg ;‘1 5
; ARG B SRR
3 277027-92

(15) I o DC x 27

EXT3216- 42/233(K) : 201121A 210755 202295 277007 277004 277008 277008 275030 14
5 p 277028-92
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N
& S % = % B @ % @% 2 2 é lg
D
i -3 ik FRUSE () | BHRUSEKE | @EirXuUse EhxuUth =39 T (18) Bl—n— | ERTLwd—| FiL—/\— | ZEBL—/\—
MACHINETYPE |  GAUGE NEEDLE MAIN FEED | MAINFEED | AUX.FEED | DIFF. FEED TOP PRESSER UPPER UPPER LOWER |CHAINSTITCH
[SPEC. e | sw PLATE DOG ASS. DOG DOG DOG FEED DOG | FOOT ASS. LOCPER SPREADER LOOPER LOOPER
4 277545R40 277176-40
3 277330-18 277320B
(15) 5 » 50 ”  -40
EXT3216-C3P1/ 277327A16 (277328 -16) (277318-13) 277010A #5 277014B #9 277015 277018
233(K) 5 277546R50 277177-50 !
5 277329-186 277321B :
6 " [-]o] » -50
4 277545R40 277178-40
3 277330-16 | 277320B
(15) 5 » 50 ! ” -40
EXT3216-C3P2/ 277327A18 (277328-18) (277318-13) 277010A #5 277014B #9 277015 277018
233(K) 5 277546R50 277177-50
5 277329-16 277321B
-] ” 60 » -50
. . EX2 F—/—§R —EmsE
Ex - TXZ_ | xR n_ | & w | & se it il
UPPER KNIFE OVERLOCK NEEDLE CHAINSTITCH NEEDLE THREAD
GAUGE
MAC;I;IEECTYPE FLAT | ANGLED L'?m’fsn GUARD GUARD :gfg'ég GUIDE NEEDLE
: NG | SW KNIFE |  KNIFE FRONT REAR FRONT REAR (NDL HOLDER)
4 ?
3 s 277027-92
(15) 5 i DC X 27
EXT3216-C3P1/ s 201121A 210755 202295 277007 277004 277008 277006 275030 $14
K | 277028-92
[-]
4
3 277027-92
(15) s DC X 27
EXT3218-C3P2/ s 201121A 210755 202295 277007 277004 277008 277008 275030 #14
23K | A 277028-92
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= %ﬁ@

T > ¥y

e

s

R g-3 R FRUB ) | BRUSKEK #EMHEU BB b-3 3L a9 ] BT () A FIL—13—
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE NEEDLE MAIN FEED MAIN FEED AUX. FEED DIFF. FEED TOP PRESSER UPPER LOWER
ISPEC. e Tsw | PLTE DOG ASS. DOG DOG DOG FEED DOG FOOT ASS. LOOPER LOOPER
a 277504R40 277148- 40
EXT5204- 02/ 233(K) - 277303-16F | (277304-16F) | (277318-13) | 277305-16F 277344 277010 #2 277015
5 " 50 # 50
3 277505R30 277150- 30
EXT5214-03/333(K) | 2 4 # 40 | 277303-16F | (277304-16F) | (277318-13) | 277305-16F 277344 # 40 | 277010A #5 277015
5 4 50 “ 50
3 277505R30 277150- 30
EXT5214- M3/ 333(K) 2 4 v 40 | 277303-16F | (277304-18F) | (277318-13) | 277305-16F 277344 # 40 | 277010A #5 277034
5 » 50 # 50
EXT5204 - 12/ 223(K) - 4 277500P40 | 277300-16F | (277301-16F) | (277318-13) | 277302- 16F 277358 277181-40 | 277010 #2 277015
. - EXR #H=
EX -3 3%} I X2 TAZR 0 P §+88 S £t
UPPER KNIFELOWER NEEDLE GUARDCHAINSTITCH
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE LOWER | NEEDLE THREAD
ISPEC FLAT ANGLED KNIFE FRONT REAR HOLDER GUIDE NEEDLE
: NG | sw KNIFE KNIFE (NDL HOLDER)
4 DC x 27
EXT5204- 02/ 233(K) - 201121A 210755 202285 277005 277004 179830-92 275019A o
5
3
EXT5214-03/333(K) | 2 4 201121A 210755 202285 277005 277004 277022-92 275019B °€;227
5
3
EXT5214-M03/ 333(K) 2 4 201121A 210755 202295 277005 277004 277022-92 2750198 09;227
5
EXT5204- 12/ 223(K) - a 2011214 | 210755 202295 277005 277004 179630-92 275019A Df;;27
; H T . ~ T v -
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Z o U N % 2

biTee iR FERUM () | BErUEEKE #HENX U =X bHEum B () HI—r3— FIL—1\—
MACHINE TYPE NEEDLE MAINFEED | MAINFEED | AUX.FEED | DIFF. FEED TOP PRESSER UPPER LOWER
ISPEC. W PLATE DOG ASS. DOG DOG DOG FEED DOG FOOT ASS. LOOPER LOOPER
3 277505R30 277151-30
EXT5214- 43/ 333(K) 4 # 40 | 277303-16F | (277304-16F) | (277318-13) | 277305-16F 277345 # 40 | 27T7010A #5 277015
5 v 50 v 50
3 277505R30 277150A30
EXT5214 - 5481/433(K) - } ) 3 )
EXT5214 - 5482/433(K) 4 v 40 | 277303-16F | (277304-16F) | (277318-13) | 277316-16F 277344 v 40 | 2z770m1 3 277015
5 # 50 “ 50
[ 3 277507R30 277151A30
4 “ 40 # 40
EXTS214-5481/443(K) - : ) ) ) -
EXTS214 - 5482/4430K) 5 50 | 277351-16F | (277352-16F) | (277318-13) | 277353-16F 277345A ¢ S0 ! zton 4 277015
35 | 277508R35 277152435
45 “ 45 v 45 |
. EXAX F1p .
R X I B FAZR 7 P B e $HEBRE i ##
UPPER KNIFELOWER NEEDLE GUARDCHAINSTITCH E THREAD
MAC/ZI;‘ECTYPE FLAT ANGLED LI?rnIIEER FRONT REAR ﬂSEBER GUIDE NEEDLE
: KNIFE KNIFE (NDL HOLDER)
EXTS214- 43/ 333(K) 2011214 210755 202295 277005 277004 277022-92 2750198 D%’:;”
EXT5214-5481/433(K) ) DC X 27
EXTS214 - 5482/433(K) 201121A 210755 202295 277005 277004 277022-92 2750198 11
277022-92 2750198
EXT5214-5481/443(K) DC X 27
EXT5214-5482/443(K) 201121A 210755 202295 277005 277004 11
277023-92 275019C
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A,

s

T Y PN w2 9

R g-3 iR BXUR () | DRUBEEEK HELEU EMRVE hxuse Bz (38) E—n— FIL—1%—
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE NEEDLE MAIN FEED MAIN FEED AUX. FEED DIFF. FEED ToP PRESSER UPPER LOWER
/SPEC. wa T sw PLATE DOG ASS. DOG DOG DOG FEEDDOG | FOOTASS. LOOPER LOOPER
b5 | 35 | 277520535 277152A35
’ 45 » 45 v 45
EXT5214H- 55/545(K) 277351-25F | (277352-25F) | (277318-13) | 277353A25F | 277345A20F |————— 277019 #12 | 277018A
\ 4 277510840 P
5 v 50 v 45
3 277533- 30 277151-30
EXT5214 - 82/433(K) 2 . o | 2TT0-16F | 277341-16F) | (277318-13) | 277348-16F 277345 pram LIS 277015
” ”
EXT““'C:’P;;’(K) 2 4 277544R40 | 277303C16F | (277304-16F) | (277318-13) | 277305-18F 277345 277173-40 | 277010A #5 277015
Ex'rszu—capaz:/mm 2 4 277544R40 | 277303C18F | (277304-18F) | (277318-13) | 277305- 18F 277345 277173-40 | 277010A #5 277015
" . EXR F1
R F—3 X2 [ B TXR ~ [ = $#® $HERE £t
UPPER KNIFELOWER NEEDLE GUARDCHAINSTITCH
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE LOWER NEEDLE THREAD
ISPEC FLAT ANGLED KNIFE FRONT REAR HOLDER GUIDE NEEDLE
: NG | SW KNIFE KNIFE (NDL HOLDER)
35
25 277023-92
4.5 DO X 5
EXT5214H-55/545(K) ” 277000 211662 277000 277005 277004 276018C % 16
3 277024-92
5
3 201127 DC X 27
EXT5214 - 82/433(K) 2 2011214 210755 L 277005A 277004 277022-92 2750198 11
4 202295
EXT5214-CaP1/ 2 4 201121A 210755 202205 277005 277004 277022- 92 2750198 DC x 27
333(K) #o
EXTSZ“‘C:’P::/“(K) 2 4 201121A 210755 202205 277005 277004 277022- 92 2750198 DC#XSH
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PART N

DCx27
DCX27
DCX27
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pox 5
403
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#16
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55
57
52
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28

6
29
25
23

5
14
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7009
7009
7013
7013
7013
7013
7013
7013
7013
7013

7013
7014
7018
7018
7019
7019
7020
7020
7020
7020

7021
7021
7021
7022
7023
7024
7026
7044
7056
7056

7059
7063
7066
7066
7077
7099
7143
7154
7164
7193

7206
7207
7207
7233
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167066
167066
167066
167066
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201127
201191
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2012334
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201629
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PART NO.

205361
205835
206431
207358
207358
208235
208235
208235
208958-B
209229-8

209229-8
209229A8
20922948
210201-SD
210307
210320
210533
210680
210680
210680

210681
210681
210681
210682
210682
210682
210683
210683
210683
210683

210684
210684
210684
210684
210685
210685
210685
210686
210686
210687

210687
210689
210690
210691
210692
210755
210755
210755
210755
210755

210755
210930
210930
210955
211267
211301
211618
211662
211662
211879

211880
211946
211949
212059-B
212059-B
212059-B
212059-B
212059-B
212152
212287

212435
212436
212498
212498
212601
212603
212658
212660
212668
212668

212668
212668
212668
212978-91
212981
213218A92
213578
213579
240039
240039

—rs b
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PAGE REF.
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240042
240104
240110
240148
240148
240152
240291
240292
240294
240296

240297
240298
240322
240328
240332
240351
240368
240371
270067
270068

270069-91
270071
270073-9S
27007349S
270079
270081
2710034
2710038
271018A91
2710194

271020
2725384
2725394
273001492
273002492
274028
274034
274035
274036
274037

274041
274042-92
274043
274044
274045-91
274048-91
274051
274051
274051
274052

274052
274052
274053
274053
274054
274055
274056
274057
274507
274508

274528
274532-91
274539
274546-91
2745417
274548-91
274549
274550
274551491
274552491

274556

274559

2750164
2750194
2750198
2750198
2750198
275619C
275019¢C
2750274

275030
275030
2750444
275050
275051
2750524
275510
275511
275522
275523

7
25

[VERN-RE RVVRN,]

—
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NO.
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PART NG.

275532-91
275533
275534
275535
275536
275537
275539
275542-91
276500-92
276501-92

276502-92
276503
276504-91
276505
276506
276507
276508
276509
276510
276511-92

276512
276513-92
276514
276515
276516
2765117
276518
276519
276520-92
276521

276522
276524
276525
276526
276527
276528-91
276529
276530
276531
276532

276533
276534
276535
276536-92
276537-92
276538
276539
276540
277000
277004

277004
277004
277004
277004
277004
277005
277005
277005
2770054
277006

277006
277006
277007
277007
277007
277008
277008
277008
277009
277009

277010
277010
277010A
277010A
277010A
277010A
2770104
277010A
277011
277011

277011
277014
277014A
2770144
2770148
2770148
2770148
277015
277015
277015
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INDEX

NO. NO. NO.
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF.
277015 55 i 277304-16F 56 I 277533-40 57
277015 56 1 277304-16F 57 1 277544R40 57
277015 57 i 277305-16F 55 i 277545R40 54
2770154 53 i 277305-16F 56 1 277545R50 54
2770164 57 i 277305-16F 57 1 277546R50 54
277017 53 i 277316-16F 56 1 2T7546R60 54
277018 52 i 277318-13 52 i 3033124 23 29
277018 53 i 277318-13 53 1303313 23 30
277018 54 i 277318-13 54 1 9A3002 17 20
277018-C 53 1 277318-13 55 ; H
277019 57 277318-13 56

277022-92 55 277318-13 57

277022-92 56 277320 52
277022-92 57 2773204 53
277023-92 56 2773208 54
277023-92 57 277321 52
277024-92 57 277321A 53
277027-92 52 2773218 54

277027-92 53
277027-92 54

277323-16 52
277324-16 52

277325-16 52
277326-16 52
277327-16 52
277327-16 53

277028-92 52
277028-92 53
277028-92 54
277029-92 53

277030 53 277327A16 54
277030-92 52 277328-16 52
2770304 53 277328-16 53

277031-92 52
277032-92 53

277328-16 54
277329-16 52

277034 55 277329-16 53

277130 21 21 1 277329-16 54 i

277136 21 2 1 277330-16 52 i

277136 23 32 | 277330-16 53 i :
2771364 29 48 | 277330-16 54 i

277137 27 2 | 277337-25 53 i H
277137 27 21 ) 277338-25 53 i

277137 27 29 1 277339-25 53 i

277137 29 40 | 277340-16F 57 |

277138 21 10 1 277341-16F 57 i H
277138 27 10 1 277343-20 53 i

277139 21 11 277344 55

277139 27 1 277344 56

277149-40 55 277345 56

277149-50 55 277345 57

277150-30 55 2773454 56

2T7345A20F 57
277346-16F 57
277351-16F 56
277351-25F 57
277352-16F 56

277352-25F 57
277353-16F 56
277353A25F 57
277358 55
277500P40 55
277504R40 55
277504R50 55
277505R30 55
277505R30 56
277505R40 55

277150-40 55
277150-50 55
277150A30 56
277150A40 56
277150A50 56

277151-30 56
277151-30 57
277151-40 56
277151-40 57
277151-50 56
277151A30 56
277151A40 56
277151450 56
277152A35 56
277152A35 57

277152A45 56
277152A45 57
277153-30 52
277153-40 52
277153-50 52
277154-40 52
277154-50 52
277154440 52
277155-50 52
277155-60 52

277155A40 52
277156-50 53
277156-60 53
277156-70 53
277156A40 53
277161-40 53
277161-50 53
277164-50 53
277164-60 53
277173-40 57

277505R40 56
277505R50 55
277505R50 56
277507R30 56
277507R40 56
277507R50 56
277508R35 56
277508R45 56
277510540 57
277510850 57

277513R40 52
277513R50 52
277515R30 52
277516R50 52
277516R50 53
277516R60 52
277516R60 53
277517R40 52
277517R40 53
277517R50 52

277176-40 54
277177-50 54
277181-40 55
277300-16F 55
277301-16F 55
277302-16F 55
277303-16F 55
277303-16F 56
277303C16F 57
277304-16F 55

277517R50 53
277518R40 52
277519R40 52
277524750 53
277524160 53
2775247170 53
277525740 53
2717526535 57
277526545 57
277533-30 57
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